## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM, RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 6

No. DSY/Estt/Apptt/2/2022/178

## **NOTICE**

In pursuance to this Directorate's Notice published on <u>5<sup>th</sup> March</u>, <u>2023</u> and <u>6<sup>th</sup> March</u> <u>2023</u>, in local dailies, this is to inform that, a typological error has been observed in the select list for the post of Physical Instructor (Female) of ST (P) Category.

That, the Roll No. 240 of a Male candidate was published in the Female list of Physical Instructor in ST (P) category.

 $\label{eq:henceforth} \mbox{ Henceforth, Roll No 240 is hereby withdrawn from the list and the candidate bearing Roll No 240 will not be considered for appointment.}$ 

The Revised Select list of Physical Instructor (Female) of ST (P) category is hereby placed below:

Sl. No	Roll No
1	293
2	622
3	538
4	704
5	327

The selected candidates are requested to attend for Document Verification with all original testimonials/documents, as per the venue date and time mentioned below without fail:

Date	Time	Venue
13 <sup>th</sup> to 15 <sup>th</sup> March, 2023	9.30 am to 1.00 pm	Laxmibai National Institute of Physical
	1.30 pm to 5.30 pm	Education, Tepesia, Sonapur

If any discrepancies are found during the document verification, the candidature of the candidate for the post will summarily be rejected.

Sd/-Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-6

Date: 6th March, 2023